
{FrH:TBrg{
REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, IMPHAL, MANIPUR

(WTw3jvqfMvwm+xrw,wla©TVK#aMPawrqTHluv)
(An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Phone

e-mail :
website :

0385- 2414720
0385-2414750
rims@rims.edu.in
www.rims.edu.in

NOTICE
Imphal, the 6th November, 2025

No.B/2931/2013-RIMS: in continuation of this Institute’s Notice of even number dated

26.02.2024, wherein the Tentative Seniority List of Stenographer was uploaded, inviting
representations or objections, if any, within the prescribed time, it is hereby informed that no
farther representations were received within the stipulated period. Accordingly, the Final Seniority
List of Stenographers was duly approved by the Competent Authority.

2. However, due to an inadvertent oversight, the approved Final Seniority List of
Stenographers was not uploaded earlier. Therefore, the same is being uploaded herewith, for
information of all concerned.

3. This issues with the approval of the Director, RIMS, Imphal.

(R.K. Mecolt Singh)
Deputy Director (Adam.)

Copy to: -

1.

2

3

4

5

6

7

P.S. to Director, RIMS, Imphal, - for kind information of the Director, RIMS, Imphal
Medical Superintendent, RIMS Hospital, Imphal
The CAO/FA, RIMS, Imphal
The Section Officer (General Section), RIMS, Imphal
Persons Concerned

System Administrator – for uploading on the RIMS’ official website
Order Book.



FINAL SENIORITY LIST FOR STENOGRAPHER, RIMS, IMPHAL

SI. No.

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

Name Category Qualification
Date of
Birth

Date of
Appointment

to the Post
11.11.2009

03.06.2013

Date of
Joining

Date of
Promotion to
Steno Grade-1

14.12.2010
04.10.2021

04.10.2021

04.10,2021

04.10.2021

Thangjam Victoria Devi

Samjetsabam Victoria Devi
Singneichung Leivon

Irom Liston Kumar Singh
Longmei Karanchunglu Kabuini

UR Graduate 10.01.1977

29.02. 1 988

25.11.2009
04.06.201 3

04.06.2013

04.06.201 3

04.06.201 3

M.A. (English)
M.Sc. IT 01.01.1982 03.06.2013

03.06.2013

03.06.2013

OBC MCA
Graduate

01 .02. 1975

02.03.1987ST

btW@


