

क्षेत्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, इंफाल: मणिपुर REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, IMPHAL, MANIPUR e-mail

(स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत एक स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Phone 0385-2414750 rims@rims.edu.in

website: www.rims.edu.in

NOTICE
Imphal, the 6th November, 2025

In continuation of this Institute's Notice of even number dated No.B/2931/2013-RIMS: 26.02.2024, wherein the Tentative Seniority List of Stenographer was uploaded, inviting representations or objections, if any, within the prescribed time, it is hereby informed that no further representations were received within the stipulated period. Accordingly, the Final Seniority List of Stenographers was duly approved by the Competent Authority.

- 2. However, due to an inadvertent oversight, the approved Final Seniority List of Stenographers was not uploaded earlier. Therefore, the same is being uploaded herewith, for information of all concerned.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Director, RIMS, Imphal.

(R.K. Mecolt Singh) Deputy Director (Admn.)

Copy to: -

- 1. P.S. to Director, RIMS, Imphal, for kind information of the Director, RIMS, Imphal
- 2. Medical Superintendent, RIMS Hospital, Imphal
- 3. The CAO/FA, RIMS, Imphal
- 4. The Section Officer (General Section), RIMS, Imphal
- 5. Persons Concerned
- 6. System Administrator for uploading on the RIMS' official website
- 7. Order Book.

FINAL SENIORITY LIST FOR STENOGRAPHER, RIMS, IMPHAL							
Sl. No.	Name	Category	Qualification	Date of Birth	Date of Appointment to the Post	Date of Joining	Date of Promotion to Steno Grade-I
1.	Thangjam Victoria Devi	UR	Graduate	10.01.1977	11.11.2009	25.11.2009	14.12.2010
2.	Samjetsabam Victoria Devi	UR	M.A. (English)	29.02.1988	03.06.2013	04.06.2013	04.10.2021
3.	Singneichung Leivon	UR	M.Sc. IT	01.01.1982	03.06.2013	04.06.2013	04.10.2021
4.	Irom Liston Kumar Singh	OBC	MCA	01.02.1975	03.06.2013	04.06.2013	04.10.2021
5.	Longmei Karanchunglu Kabuini	ST	Graduate	02.03.1987	03.06.2013	04.06.2013	04.10.2021

